1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ X695
High-performance 10/25 Gigabit Aggregation Switch
The ExtremeSwitching X695 is a purpose-built 48 x 25Gb SFP28 port switch
with 8 x 40/100Gb QSFP28 uplinks designed for high-performance
enterprise and aggregation applications. The X695 can support a range
of interface speeds, including 1Gb, 10Gb, 25Gb, 40Gb, 50Gb and 100Gb,

a QSFP+ port (optical transceivers only, 10 30 3 LRM and 10 338 10 GBASE-T
not supported)
Ordering Information (cont.)
7WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Part Number Product Name  Product Description
25G Transceivers and Cables
10501 25Gb SFP28 SR MMF 25Gb, 25GBASE-SR, 70m OM3/ 100m OM4 MMF, SFP28 SR, duplex LC
10502 25Gb SFP28 SR-Lite MMF
25Gb, 25GBASE-SR-Lite, 30m/ 50m/ 70m OMC, 40m/ 70m/ 100m OM4 (no
FEC/ BASE-R/ RS FEC), SFP28, Duplex LC
10503 25Gb SFP28, ESR MMF
25Gb, Extended SR (ESR 850nm), 200m OM3/ 400m OM4 MMF, SFP28,
duplex LC
10504 25Gb SFP28 LR 10km 25Gb, 25GBASE-LR, 10 km SMF, SFP28, LC
10520 25Gb DAC SFP28-SFP28 1m 25Gb, SFP28 -SFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable, 1m
10521 25Gb DAC SFP28-SFP28 3m 25Gb, SFP28 -SFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable, 3m
10522 25Gb DAC SFP28-SFP28 5m 25Gb, SFP28 -SFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable, 5m
10530 25Gb AOC SFP28-SFP28 10m 25Gb, SFP28-SFP28 Active optical cable, 10m
10531 25Gb AOC SFP28-SFP28 20m 25Gb, SFP28-SFP28 Active optical cable, 20m
10G Transceivers and Cables
10301 SR SFP+ module 10GBASE-SR SFP+, 850 nm, LC, 30 0 m OM3 MMF, 40 0 m OM4 MMF
10302 LR SFP+ module 10GBASE-LR SFP+, 1310 nm, LC, 10 km SMF
10309 10GBASE-ER SFP+
10GBASE-ER SFP+, 1550 nm, LC connector, transmission length of up to 40
km on SMF
10310 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ 10 Gb 10GBASE-ZR, SMF, 1550 nm, up to 80Km, LC SFP+
10325 10Gb SFP+ DW DM Tunable 10Gb DWDM Tunable, 80 km SMF, LC SFP+
10GB-BX10 -U 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 10 KM
10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1270 nm Tx / 1330 nm RX, 10Km, Simplex
LC SFP+ (must be paired with 10 GB-BX10 -D)
10GB-BX10 -D 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 10 KM
10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1330 nm Tx / 1270 nm RX, 10Km, Simplex
LC SFP+ (must be paired with 10 GB-BX10 -U)
10GB-BX40 -U 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 40 KM
10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1330 nm Tx / 1330 nm RX, 40Km, Simplex
LC SFP+ (must be paired with 10 GB-BX40 -D)
10GB-BX40 -D 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 40 KM
10Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1270 nm Tx / 1270 nm RX, 40Km, Simplex
LC SFP+ (must be paired with 10 GB-BX40 -U)
10338 10Gb SFP+ 10 GBASE-T 10Gb SFP+, 10 GBASE-T RJ45, 30 m with Cat6a
10GB-F10 -SFPP 10 GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 10M 10Gb, Active optical direct attach cable with 2 integrated SFP+ transceivers, 10m
10GB-F20 -SFPP 10 GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 20 M 10Gb, Active optical direct attach cable with 2 integrated SFP+ transceivers, 20m
10304 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 1m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 1m
10305 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 3m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 3m
10306 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 5m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 5m
10307 10GBASE-CR SFP+ 10m 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 10m
1Gb Transceivers

1000BASE-BX-D SFP SMF single fiber, 1490 -nm TX/ 1310 -nm RX wavelength,
10Km, simplex LC Industrial Temp
Ordering Information (cont.)
©2020 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc.
in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks
please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 28597-1120-24
8
Part Number Product Name  Product Description
1Gb Transceivers
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP, Hi
10 0 0BASE-BX-U SFP SMF single fiber, 1310 -nm TX/ 1490 -nm RX wavelength,
10Km, simplex LC Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX40-U 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP 40Km
1000BASE-BX-U SFP, single fiber, 1310 -nm TX/ 1490 -nm RX wavelength,
40Km Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX40-D 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP 40Km
1000BASE-BX-D SFP, single fiber, 1490 -nm TX/ 1310 -nm RX wavelength,
40Km Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX120-U 1000BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP 120Km
1000BASE-BX-U SFP, single fiber, 1490 -nm TX/ 1590 -nm RX wavelength,
120Km Industrial Temp
MGBIC-BX120-D 1000BASE-BX-D BiDi SFP 120Km
1000BASE-BX-U SFP, single fiber, 1590 -nm TX/ 1490 -nm RX wavelength,
120Km Industrial Temp
I-MGBIC-LC03 1000BASE-LX MMF SFP
1000BASE-LX SFP MMF, 1310 nm, 2km with 62.5 micron OM1MMF, 1km on 50